Form **PTO-1594** 

(Rev. 10/02)

01-23-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	112 <u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Lee Pharmaceuticals, Inc.  Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Monticello Drug Company Internal Address:  Street Address: 1604 Stockton Street CityJacksonville State: FL zip:32204  Individual(s) citizenship  Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Florida Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YesXXX No
Other  Execution Date: 11/19/2003  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YesXIX No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,592,718  tached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David J. Hill	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Chambliss, Bahner & Stophe1  1000 Tallan Building	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Two Union Square	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chattanooga State: TN Zip: 37402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE
DU NUT USE	
9. Statement and signature.	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the second	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  1/16/2004  ignature Date

Washington, D.C. 20231

01/22/2004 ECDOPER 00000348 1592718

01 FC:8521

40.00 CP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002901 FRAME: 0078** 

## Assignment of Trademark

Whereas, Lee Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation having its principal place of business at 1434 Santa Anita Avenue South El Monte, California (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor" has adopted and used the trademark IODEX® for which a certificate of registration has been duly issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 24, 1990 (Registration Number 1,592,718 for use on an ointment for the external application of iodine (hereinafter the "Mark"), and

Whereas, Monticello Drug Company, a Florida corporation having its principal place of business at 1604 Stockton Street, Jacksonville, FL 32204 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in the Mark.;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee the entire right title and interest in the Mark, including the aforementioned registration and any and all other registrations or applications therefor, and the right to recover damages for past acts of infringement of said Marks, together with all of Assignor's goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark. Assignor consents to and requests recordation of this transfer and further authorizes and requests that all official documents and communications relating to said Mark or the registration and/or application therefor issue and be delivered to Assignee, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns.

In Witness Whereof, Assignor has caused this document to be duly and legally executed this day of November, 2003.

Lee Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Ronald G. Lee

Chief Executive Officer

State of <u>California</u>
County of <u>Los Angeles</u>

Before me, Elizabeth Bettran

\_\_\_\_\_, a Notary Public in and for

the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Ronald G. Lee, whose identity was proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, and who upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the Chief Executive Officer of Lee Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the Assignor) the within-named bargainor, a corporation, and that he as such Chief Executive Officer, being duly authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Assignment of

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002901 FRAME: 0079

Trademark for the purposes therein contained, by signing in behalf of the corporation by himself as Chief Executive Officer of such corporation.

WITNESS my hand and seal at office, on this the Movember , 2003.

My Commission expires: July 29, 2003

Elizabeth rattan
Notary Public

ELIZABETH BELTRAN
Commission # 1431223
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jul 29, 2007

**RECORDED: 01/20/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002901 FRAME: 0080